OP \$40.00 2360485

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM390746

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NIPPON PAINT HOLDINGS CO., LTD.		07/08/2016	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON PAINT AUTOMOTIVE COATINGS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	14-1, 2-chome, Shodai-Ohtani	
City:	Hirakata-shi, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	573-1153	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2360485	POWERNICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032737684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_US_No._2360485#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005830 FRAME: 0323

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NIPPON PAINT HOLDINGS CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, with a place of business at 2-1-2, Oyodo-kita, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan ("ASSIGNOR"), is the registered owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2360485 ("the Registration"), issued June 20, 2000, for the mark POWERNICS ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, NIPPON PAINT AUTOMOTIVE COATINGS CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, with a place of business at 14-1, 2-chome, Shodai-Ohtani, Hirakata-shi, Osaka 573-1153, Japan ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all rights to the Registration, the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Registration, the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as of April 1, 2015.

NIPPON PAINT HOLDINGS CO., LTD.

Date: July 8, 2016

By: from the works

Name: Yasuhiro KINOSHITA

Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property

TRADEMARK REEL: 005830 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 07/08/2016